AN ORDINANCE IN REGARD TO FIRE PROTECTION CONTRACTS FOR BUILDINGS OUTSIDE THE CITY

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS:

That the Mayor of the City of Urbana, Illinois, be and he is hereby authorized to execute contracts for said City to supply fire protection service to the owners of properties which are outside the City of Urbana, Illinois; and fix the charges therefor, taking into consideration the distance of the properties which are the subject matter of the contracts from the fire station, and the assessed valuation of such property; and the minimum charge shall be ONE HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS (\$150.00); the annual charge for fire protection for structures of a value less than EIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$50,000.00) assessed valuation, and within two miles of the fire station, by the usual way of travel of the fire trucks and wequipment, shall be said minimum fee foreach main structure; and the annual charge for any structure more than two miles from the fire station, by such travelled way, or more than FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$50,000.00) in assessed value, shall be TWO HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS (\$250.00); and all charges shall be prepaid in advance on an annual basis, prior to the City response to fire calls; and no structure outside the City limits and more than three miles from the fire station shall be served by city contracts or facilities.

ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois, this 4th day of January, A.D. 1960.

Bess To Homes

APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of Urbana, Illinois, this 4th day of January, A.D. 1960.

Stanley B. Leaver Mayor